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Anbel erholfen Sie ein PolRbilc, in einem Rahmchen, von einem
am 11.9. 194 abgeschossenen amerikanischen Hampfflieger. Oas
PoBbild 15! eine Copie. Original-RPoldbiid habe ich noch inmeinem
Besiiz. Das Rahmchen, sowie Glas fertigle ich vorn Material seines
Flugzeuges an. Leider |5 mir der Heirnator! unbekonnt. Chigako
konnte moglich sein.
£5 wurde mich freuen, wenn Sie noch die Angehorigen ermilteln
konnten und ihnen das Bild zusenden wirden. £inzelne sterbliche
Uberreste fond ich noch 1960und 1961. Bemerkenmochie ich, daf3
jch weinen Dank will . Aushunf! dber meine Person fann Jhnen
Frou Friede Schmidlt- Gafner

| Bulech ZH
Vogeliachers

Schweiz. geben. furJhre l1uhe i Verous
besien Danf.
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Interred Ztwsebruary 1949~ - e
D-l6-19- USMC. 5t Lau
N oA ez BRIRTERMENT DIRECTIVE L,
W 7 et
: !' , J Ofeicer Bl 4
- Ll i Aol DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 02846 1.5 1-& 42
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH e
LEVIS WILLIAM G 13127019 \PVT 1
Pt DAY |monTH | vEar
‘CEMETERY , ‘ DISPOSITION CF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 1 {3505 80
S|P Lt CODE L DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE TCOUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
B 4 7# FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE WILLIAM B. LEVIS (FATHER)

5323 MALCOLM STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN 1A

Flag gent v ‘
_ SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION g =¢‘ AR . AR |
NAME SERIAL NUMBER I RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Levis, William G 13127019 ] Pyt 1l July, 1944 17 Dec‘, 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION | IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS USAGF R. W. GANSEL
[ X] MARKER qu testant 1st Lieut GQMGane anp e

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

Advanced Decomposition
|

e i Mt L S S

Uniform

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 . AN A
None i :

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

pare O February, 1948 @ 4 = Robert R, Johnson i AR
CASKET SEALED BY | EMBALMER (Signature)
Robert R. Joh 2 y 5;; Z
ober » 80 b S BT D For ‘,—_“;_ﬁ, B A Pt P s, v S
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHEPING ADDRESS vsrzmeﬂ
pare 5£eb48 4 Robert P.. Kreil Charles J., Missigman :
| hereby certify fhat all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report cbove is correct. _/ 7
Vo 2 A
Lk (e : ‘
/ . - 7 { aa-‘- ’:C.- . “\
=41 1 c&ﬁ%sazmmm_ an 7

] ! R ¢ el ey

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QM C i’arm 1194a for major dxscrepancxes/

TOMN w1
1)

: : AL}
f oy | /"

QMC FORM
Rev s mArss 1194 A AT TeD

FINAL LETTER SENT 23 MAY 1949

/




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10 4
, US MC Blosville Casketing Foint "B"-3t Laurent
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck Sgt Gregorio Augustino
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER ' /| DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
AN A AL i
w. E; DAILEY, Capt, QMC 20Jan48 | D. A. MAC XKENZIE, Capt, Inf29Jan4s
s ~t 42 8 - . - . -2 LRSS S
2. SHIPPED® g , .
FROM CE YHO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE - SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4, SHIPPED
FROM 1O
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER _
ST =Ty oh W2 AT .
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE ‘OF RECEIVER o R 3 1 \ DATE ,
- ke o =g ' e . Al L'y lLIE )
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
—= 43 J
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10 1
!
KINDQ\F CONVVEYANCE NAMé OF CONVOYER I
)
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE [
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23 May 1949

j mwzumc Levis, ASN 13 127 019
/f L
Headstone: Cross

8t. Laurent (Frence) U. S. Military Ceumetery

Mr. William B. Levis
5323 Malcolm Street
Priladelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Levis:

This is to inform you that the remeins of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded sbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave thelr lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of

 burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all finsl interments,
the cemstery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monumente Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permsment
headstone. The headstone will be inacribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
Stats, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inseribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monumente Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

 ¥hile interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest sssured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting Aignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-

fully and canac:lentiouely maintained in perpetulty hy the United States
Govermment . — - o

o : ‘-_' 8incerely yours,

H., FELDMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

der
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QIGMR 293
Levig, William C.
SN 13 127 019 1 April 1949

" P72

KEO FOR FILE

FLAG REDISPATCHED, 24 March 1949
Current address obtained from Disinterment Directive, in 293 File.

In the future, all correspondence will be direct to the subject decedent's

father at the following address:

Y¥r, William B, Levis
5323 Malcolm Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

e Lk

POOLE ROGERS = L
Cap'tain, Q.":C
Memorial DivisT




BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

: ““QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMP'S -~

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt, Williem G. Levis, 13 127 Q19

Plot B, Row 4, Grave T5, 12 Beptenber 1947
United States Military Cenotery

Bloaville, France

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B Bl

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with th:e contents of the pamphlet, '*Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,'' before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If( yﬁu z;re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

[ O

O &

PART |
(Please Indicatle relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, 2L g e ““X”’ in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:l DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD
FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATICONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X*’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if ypour own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ {n the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correct{ons are necessary, indlcate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE”* in the space below.)

NONE

CODED 2. 22at= %L dadiae.

>

i,

16—b50411-1

W NQY 1848

0aMG k345 MILITARY ‘10 ] 3




PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
= U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger alation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE SLATE OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (Por additional space use page 4.*)

Recnest conforms “avirl cn, a8 soon as

possible, that my son has been buried in the

United States Military Cemetary, Sr. Laurent, and the exact grave location.

Thank YOl

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.,

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

g 4 < 7 r :
L’/ - { g ’ .
\ S LALLEGI( S \.//-L‘{.é AT £Z2% Malecolm Street
] (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
C N N . . 0 - v T X » 4 n
sa vy Willjam B, Tevig e Philadelnhin 43 enna
S, (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) i

(CITY AND STATE)

~

JAMES ¢

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of thi rQB.-ﬁéVatleHehﬁdn'
Commission Expives April 18%
PAGE 2

JACKSON

E211 Baltimore Ava,

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _ZQ_!.

, county

-

day ot f

, and State (or Territory or

I—%‘/

= = r

INISTER OATHS)

16—50411-1




PART™—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT/ ITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to reiinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PAr\’ |1 of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET 7 CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) = (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 " PAGE 3




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIC

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Aitestation.

e
= b= B
=0 = &
= —
o - ¢ Q. 7
. o >
- -
L LR
I = -
o o e ]
el o o~ X
] gL
(5] x
& oiels
‘/.,/
3 .2
N
[ , '\l
r;('. <
&2
R
\B¥ '
b

U. 3 GOVERNMENT PRINYING OFFICE
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13, 12 Septeuber 1947

Deax Mr. Leviss

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorised the
umgmtumnbwmo:mmnmammn. mm:m--

;
E
;
;
§
|
2
:
é
§

be the nearsst relative of the above-nsmed decessed, who gave his life in
service of his combyry,

The enclosed pemphleta, “Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Amsrican Cemeteries,” explain the dlsposition, options and services made




1 Octobey 1945

Philadolphia, Pennsylvania

Mr, ¥illiem B, Levis



g/

gg::ﬁ“})\wm ' - ot ﬁtbl r{ICTED ) ‘ /::'~/ ?
(Reviod 1 Sept. 1019 UPORT OF BURIAL + . ;
3. TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 ' e
(=5
lewis William G s Pvt, p1E 3 (1 C A
—-—-————! Last Naroe " Finst b Initial Rank Serial No. i
Unknown Zo R A RA (o 83rd Div 2
Urit e — Organization (-UH)
France 1 July 19h); KIA
ce of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1 July 1‘9{;51 Blosville France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemectery Name or Coordinates of Location
75 L E Peg
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes®] No [J Attached to Marker Yes [£ No [J
If No Identification Tags )

How were remains identified }

What means of identification were buried with the body? J

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

Deceased’s Right: Tomiz;mw s J.ch;ll%?hﬁih T::a > 62nd (A)n{\.i]i:\v G'r?zé: Na.
Deceased’s Lcrt. mmﬁi‘_mani%ﬁgowéwm%%%on —Enve No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if ponibi?brganiz::ian of person furnishing sbove Data when other than officer reporting burial,
If print of identification tag is not affixed £il in below:

@WILLLIAM G LEVIS

§3127019 T42-43 A “: Emergency Addressee Unknown

Name

Address

Religion Protestant ey
List only Personal Effects Found on Bady and disposition of same: .

NONE

Signsture of Officer or other person reparting burial

Al DA g

w0, ok, 22/9/43. 380M/8/15270 DALE C SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer
1st. Lt., QO

]
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WAR DEPARTMENT
/ THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

7
f WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH 19 Ssptesbes 1944
g/ W858

Vot it Wi g

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Lni:& Williem G 13027009 ) s
ARM CH SERVICK DAYH OF BARTH

Philadelphis, Permeylvania Bepastasnl 20tk

CAUSE OF DRATH

Y

DCATE OF DEAYH

PLACE D DEATH

Buaropsan Ares

STATION OF DECEASED

Burpsan Ares | 21042

EMAERGEANCY ADDRESSRE (NAMK, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

§i 4

LENGTH OF BEAVICR
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YRANG MONTHS DAYSR

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

Mo (w.mn Bo 1
BENEFICIARY INAME. NlLATIl)N.NIP,& ADDHI“

William B, Levia, father, Sane ss abevs

Baxton Levis, brother, 5337 Malsols 8treet, Philedelphia, Pennaglvenia

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEAGEC AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY N LINE OF DUTY OWN MIBCONDUCY ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (8PECIFY ZELOW)
f: NG YES NO vES o vEs NO YES NO YES® NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNIBHED:

THER BECREYARY OF W.

8. G.0. F. B, I F.O., U. 8. A,
ARRY EFFECTS BUREAU //? 6 '
2.0.0.M.G. ©.F.0. o a
CASUALTY BRANGH FILX :
a. A. O, VET, ADMIK, A. 0. 201 FILE Jo ADJUFANT & SHERAL
¥
.

WD, AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 26 MAY 1044 D



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIC

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

0

§02698

. REPORT OF DEATH 1? w 19“
. DATE. o ﬂ

F""‘"‘
FULL NAME ARMY SBERIAL NUMBER GRADE
L
Levis, Williem &, 13027008 e
HOME ADLAESS ARM OR SEAVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Philadelphis, Permaylvanis Departnses 2 Ot 28
PLACE OF DEATH CALUSE OF DEATH DATE QOF DEATH

Faropsan Area o i

DATE OF ENTRY ON

GTATION OF DECEASED

LENGTH OF sESVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHY

Bovpean Ares

DAYE

EMARGENCY ADDRESSKE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP B ARDRESS)

ﬂ_lk;g_(!ﬁ%_l}..h-;_ﬂo athay . 1a . Y
William B, Yevia, Lather, Same ss above L0
hﬂmnnhgmwbnSnsmhda&uw,&uddwhgmmqhmu\

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER FAY STATUS

INVESTIGATICRN
MADE? INEINEQE DUTY SN SORGONPIU Y ON GUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPEGIEY BELOW)
iu NO e NG vis ) YE® NG VS NO YES NO YES No

ADDIYIORAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIE® FURNISHED: Jn "
| Wﬂu DECRETARY OF W 0
8.G.0. F.B ) F.O., U f.A,
s ok ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ENON-!A‘I‘TLI /27/’ !

CABUALTY BRANCH PILR
a. A Q. VET. ADMIN, A, G, 201 FILE

ANT G IMKRAL

WD, AGO. FCRHM NO, ¥2-1, 28 MAY 1944 & { / &

-



O Sumnﬁry’Fﬂuvt—&aﬁfial = o
iy SErvica‘ronces (G o
KANS.S CIIY (UARTERMLSTEA DEPOT  Case No. 232698-C  bh
601 Hardesty ivenue
. ) v
ransas C.uy 1, dissouri Date_ 19 December 194/

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of thec effects of

William G. Levid i 13127016 late a
(Name of deceased) (Army oerial” lumber)
Privéte Ordna no dis
’ r n_ﬂgg_ﬁsnaxtmani. L ed
(Grade ) (urgan:zatl)n, nrﬂy or Service)
on the 1 day of July , 19 44 at “nm-:e:n Fiem .
T0 ¢ The Adjutant Gensral, War Department 25, ".C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-’artial, convened at Kansas City,
lo., pursuant to S.0. 220, Hg., KCJM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of tae effects of the abuve-naﬁe% soldier, or person subject to
milivary law, reports that:

a. No legal rspresentative or widow of decedent being present at
docedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent wers forwarded to tnis Summary
Court-iartial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate ; L , of which the sum of
%_none  was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "hone";
othierwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. ‘)

c¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors tne sum of $ .
whiich has been paid by the Summary Court-sartial froma funds of deccaenta (See
inclosed receipt L i )

d. Disposition of deccedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-dartial by transmittal through the Wuartermaster
Carps, at Government cxpense to persen “ound antitled (Sec Summary Court-uartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a uumnary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, idissouri, on

4

17 November 1944 , pursuant to Special Orders 225, Headquarters, XCQM

~

Depot, dated 25 Suptember 1943, the application or a*fidavit of

7{lliom 8 13315”4 for. the offecets of the above-named de-

ccased soldier, or person subjsct to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with otner relesvant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

.
AW, 112, ¥illiem B, Levis of
(Name of person founa entitled)
5323 Malcolm Strset S Philadelphie State of
(Nuaber, Stroet or avenus) \City, Town or v*ll” e)
Pennsylvania- » is the Fether!/ of the

(Relationsiaip or Capacity)

be entitled to recedive his or ner effects.

o

above-named decedent and appears to

(Signature of Summary Gourt Officer)
W. F. HEHMAN"
MAJOR Q.K.C.
(Name, Hank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MaRTIAL

Effs QM Form 75






/ AVED . By 52'5-2'/472’ BUY
@ p ¥ -’ B
ARMY SERVICE FORCES : %// %‘/
KANSAS CITY QUAmRan DEPOT
] EEUTR AT
IN REPLY REFER TO: oot L0 200 22 Novesber 19Li

BUNLCT: Ddsposal of Fay Records
T0 ¢ The Mdjutsnt General, "sshdngton 25 0. C.

Trenesitted herewits for by perscanel efficcra
coneerned, in sceordange wis: par, Js AR B45-123 @AY, W.D,,A,6.0,
forme Yo. 28, (‘cldier's Individusl Fay feesrd) of:

indrsajewsli, \dward ¥V, PSS  ife. infantyy

Hel hill, “ayne PETIIST vk,

Bing, Mlide J. OLLSS M.

Euhne, Faul OYAA60Y fe. Inlantyy

G. Tl ,

o e YT
¥urphy, “tasley Je JABUBSEY  gh.

Ortis, Joe 7, IR0 e, Infantey

fyan, Jeoha K. 37eaL 5 Fleld irtillery
Seherer, Franols K. Jelhoiyy  Fre.

Qi "- W\Lﬂﬂ, JRC
Captain JJi.C.
Ghief, idauindetrative Divielon

10 Ingla==li,l',, o0, Porms Mo, 28

232678



ARMY SERVICE FORCES o
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENVUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISBOUR} /
; Py JRM:JS:gh
232698-8 | & Bovember 18, 1944

IN REPLY REFERTO: g /7

j

v
Nr. ¥illiam B. Levis /
5323 Malcolm Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Levis: /

The Army Effects Bur has received from ovornju/n some
personal effects of your eon,” Private ¥illiam G. Levis.

v~
I am inclosing a personal check for $5.00, payadble %o your
son, wvhich was drawn on the Liberty Bank, Buffalo, New York, ' The /
remainder of the property is deing forwarded to you in one ecarton,

1f, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the
expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer
will b2 instituted.

The action of this Burean in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is
forwarded for distridtmtion aceording to the laws of the state af the
soldier's’ legal residencs.

I regret the circumstances prompting t}:il letter, and wish
to express my sympathy in the loms of your son

Yours very truly,

A. L. SHITH /
Aduinistrative Assistant

Ammy Effects Barean

1 Incl-- /
Cheeck -/



ROUTING

1. Aileen Smikh(%&i

2% ~ Locked Storace

3
b

ttach following item(s) from
Office Safe: ~-

v/

1 Check (Liberty Bank of Buffalo, N. Y.)
Dated 31 March 1944% Amt, $5.00V
Payvable to PFC Wm. G. Levia Vv
Sigzned by George A. Knoerl,

Eff, QI Form L9 (2 Oct Lk)

Q

Case No,

v

232698-8  zh

Attach Bureau Check:

Account No, Amount, &
Account hio, Amount
Payable to

/',Pv/ // :’,

(K it Yot

/ [/ /ACorrespondent )
Check Nos
Initials




ARMY SHERVICE PORCES s
O ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU O

Svmpter--gh

¢ s [adi 4 W amb N
.ORDER FOR SHIPMUENT November 18, 1944

Ship To:

Effects of

Hr. William B, Levis

Name
SN B323 Maloolm Street
Sase: oo Pvt. ¥illism @. Levis Philadelphia, Pennsylvanig
Wt 13127019
232698-D

EBAENEKEL
Ship Via G B/L No,

{

& /%74 W o

{1 ¢ L

Date = w et/ (2, M 1
) For Bffects Wuartermaster
PACKAGES SHIPPED
i
} e Franked
Est. Exp. Chgs,
Esto Fl‘t. Chgs«
NQOY 23 1944
TOTAL i WL Date Shipped

REMARKS ¢ k
\ A Q '\%Mﬁ W,

Eff, <M i‘&”érm l).t (Rev. 8—19—!4&) Shipping ClG.I'l{‘



i
y 2 / .
” Sheet 1 of / ‘Sh/%ts ) ARMY EFFECTS” BUREAU q
> Pal
ad

Deceasedx
Missing :
INVENTORY Box 7 P.0.W.
Abandoned
ORIGINA \OF PKGS.

SHOWN ON 1ALLY—IN AS

VY BV s T G,

TALLY-IN no. 5406 L”

William G. Levis L/

EFFEuTS Ob

INVENTORY DATE

1/6/L4”’b:

%
a5, }fl.?‘?OlC (/ ORG. 783rd Ordnence Co, (Id) 83rd Inf. Div
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: i
,jf}',f { LA~

ARTICLE DESCRIFTION

=

ot Toilet Articles

1 Hood l/ 7
1 Cloth 1‘&,/"/ w/ Misc. th/enm

| ,//

i 1 Sew Kit & _
e v
| 2 Brushes
| P .
t 1 pr glasseé’iggnée/ and 1 fraﬁé’f
{
i_¥} Fountsin Pen &~ .
2 Service Ribbon
1 Medsr L : . 4
1 Note Book e vﬁt)j. LY 2 o 0( ’-ft! %—@f{,
1 4ddress Book | ;gﬁr Lot ge
1 3111874 no miffey w/photo, peraongl / C/// £ ,/'j ( ’Abdﬂj o /1’_‘./.'
papers and 1 lettey »
‘—dZ&-— 3/ 7)/&{,('/ /74)‘
" f )!. f $
: !
R ! Father: 5
RENRRKS :-» #illiam B, Levisg ATTACHMENTS :
§ 5323 Malcolm St. Form 54&/

Philadolﬁhia, Pa.

o Correspondence:
Shortaze on revers

C A.Te not available
ﬁé R /E Py //(1 2o . F
Ple - WorG Mo e Agrads.
STORAGE ) /e
{spice / 7. 3 }
V
/b%
Az

Form St

HO CORRNEPONDENCE

Y
#

SH;E;QG
G.i. O

N REVERSE

ON REVERSE

C/Inventorlcd by:

R 2
EEf. WM Form 11 (Rev. 6/10/LL)

E:"r.: vy 47 \'_’ L’ {_/ . ,ﬂ_\/. l :‘;‘
SAFE STORAGE  j ﬂmlu 12N
VAULT STORAGED SHIPPED
p f 5 = 1 pr
/i Packed by A Lot om0V 2 31041
) e Ve C : e X rt ey
DR

3269 8/97/(76

Zan



AIR-MAIL

Nl

lLevis, William G
SN 13 127 019 (/

25 Jamuary 1963

International Red Cross
Geneva, Switzerland
Gentlemens:

Your letter of recent date with letter dated 29 January 1962 from
Adelbert Wolf inclosed has been referred te this office for reply
concerning Private William G. Levis, a World War II casualty.

The records of this office indicate that Private Levis was acci-
dentally shot in France on 1 July 1944. He was buried the same day
in the temporary United States Military Cemetery located at Blosville,
France, At a later date, in accordance with the request of his next
of kin, Private Levis' remains were reburied in a permanent American

Military Cemetery in France. This is the only levis of record.
Sincerely yours;

’\:Q & b
Mrs Boozer £ i(: At
I Dispoeition Branch S ;;? 2}63&3 &
Memorial Division g ;"r?;‘ %éier |
£ ,\ 77156 ‘
\\.‘ ‘ ‘

AR-WAIL |



——_

) o : i -

TRANSIATION: (Per Mrs. Bower, Rm 2005 "C" Bldg)

Adelbert Wolf

Zella - Mehlis Ithur (Town)

Bierbachstr 9 (Street)

DDR (German Democratic Republic (Rast Germany)

to:
International Red Cross
Geneva Switzerland 29 Jan 62

Enclosed you received a pasgport picture within a little frame of an
American Fighter Pilot who was shot down on 11 Sept 1944. The passport
picture is a copy. The original passport is still in my possession. The
frame as well as the glass was made by ms out of material of his plane.
Unfortunately, his homs town is not known to me. It could be Chicago.

I would be pleased if you could find some of his relatives to whom I
would like to send pictures. Socme of his remains I found as late as 1960
& 1961. I should like to point out that I do not expect any thanks. You
can obtain information concerning me thru Frau Frieda Schmidt - Gafner

Bulach ZH
Vogeliacher 5

Switzerland
my last thanks in advance for all your trouble

Regpectfully yours: Adelbert Wolf
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— Wy L I W evER Us VABS, DI

WEMD ROUTING SLP_ | chciacied i
Fm‘m ] D INITIALS CIRCULATE |
mmmmun: ION E
Support Servicos, Memorisal Div,,|BAR

2 BN EFILE

2612 Temp "A"

INFORMAYION

3 NECESSARY
g | eion

NOTE AND
RETURN

‘SIGNATURE

REMARKS

Forwarded for appropriaste Action per our discussion

18 Decembzr 1962

DATE
18 Dec 62

TELEPHONE _
567 55

‘Replaces DA AGO 1 Aprd
Form 12, 10 Nov 47, gm%ﬁ"&m AFHQ .u—u—mcm
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INVENTORY CF EFFECTS

(See AR 600"550) /
LEVIS, WILLTAM G. 15127019
(Last name) (First name) (liddle inittel) (Army serial
late a Private 783rd Orﬁnunce'Co.(L7), 83rd Inf.Div.
(Grade) | (Organization or arm or service)
who died on the 1st day of July -y 19 44

CLASS I--Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts)
and other articles valuable chiefly as kcepsakes.

S . 52 | #PACKAGE
% 2 BILLFODD w/picture,one (1) letter and two (2) Sefvice Ribbons.
il 1 NOTEBOOK

7o | | BOOK,address o

“2 1 pre. GLASSES y

»771 | FRANE,glasses

) BRUSH, heir

o BRUSH, shoe

71 PEN, fountain

/}71 POUCH,,tobacco

L =2 BAG,toilet articles
;;7'1 t MEDAL,marksmanship
~=21L HOOD,wool s
,; |

| : ..
b e "
¥To be filled out ONly -n case Of SHipment To Tie AG-wrant Gonerdi e
CLASS II--Other effects
NULBER | ARTICLIES
S BRI T -

W.D., A.G.0. Form No. 54 < Ve,

July 1, 1933
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CILASS II--Continued

NUMBER

ARTICLES

loney (

( Specic...$

One (1) Check

( Notes....$ 5.00 1 %

..-WW

I CERTIFY that the foregéing inventory comprises-all the effects of the deceased
whose name appears on the first page hereof, an¢ that *the effects were delivered

to

A

(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

or beneficiary ﬁqmed by the deceased, so state)

>lass II have bsen sold.

#the effects of class I have been forwarded to The Adjutant General and thosc of .

(Station)

, 19,

~ (Date)

:Strike out words not applicablc.

©

L

— — T By Ny

P
L
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GENEVE, le December 1962

COMITE INTERNATIONAL

DE LA

CROIX-ROUGE

AGENCE CENTRALE
DES PRISONKIERS DE_GUERRE

Serv ,USA/HE

War Department, Casualty Branch
Office of the Adjutant General
HQ USAF (AFCAS-)

WASHINGTON 25 D.C.

Dear firs,

We acknowledge receipt of your reply dated 13.11.1962,
concerning:

William LEVIS
US airman shot down in Eastern Germany.

As avopears from the letter sent to us by Mr. Adelbert
WOLF in January 1962, of which a photostat copy 1s enclosed,
this man found bits of the wreckage of the plane in 1960 and
1961. We suppose that he did not know any more particulars con-
cerning the identity of the American airman than those mentioned
in his letter, that 1s, that he may come from Chicago and that
his name was William LEVIS.

On the other hand you will notice that Mr.WOLF does
not want to be thanked, probably meaning that he does not want
us to correspond with him in Fastern Germany. Therefore even
i1f he possessed the iInformation you require, that 1s, the air-
man's full name and service number we would not be able to
request them.

We very much hope that , may be by the press, you
will be able to ldentify the airman.

A photography reporter of one of your most famous US
magazine is very interested in this case and would like to be
able to make a photographic report, but then it would be neces-
sary for them to know name and address of the family. We very
much hope that you will be able to comply with our wish and
thank you 1n advance for whichever help you can bring us- in
this case,

Yours faithfully, ‘@ =

Enclosure: 1 photostat copy of a letter



